Company confidential
User Guide
ARD-AUDIO-DA7212 Audio Shield
UG-ARD-AUDIO-DA7212
UG-ARD-AUDIO-DA7212
ARD-AUDIO-DA7212 Audio Shield Company confidential
Application note  Revision 1.1 24-Jan-2022
CFR0011-XXX-00 Rev 1 2 of 21              © 2022 Renesas Electronics

IJAN4-165
1 1
Caitlin WLCSP34 ASSP Variant DA7212
Dialog
Semiconductor
DA7212
Dialog
Semiconductor
1 1 TLV70018 1.8V 200mA Low-IQ Low-Dropout
Regulator
TLV70018
Texas
Instruments
TLV70018DDCT Digi-Key 296-25270-1-ND
3 3
0603 (1608 Metric) SMD Resistor 0R Yageo RC0603JR-070RL Digi-Key 311-0.0GRCT-ND
5 5
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 0R Yageo RC0402JR-070RL Digi-Key 311-0.0JRCT-ND
1 1
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 10K Yageo RC0402FR-0710KL Digi-Key 311-10.0KLRCT-ND
3 3
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 2K2 Yageo RC0402FR-072K2L Digi-Key 311-2.20KLRCT-ND
1 1
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 33R Yageo RC0402FR-0733RL Digi-Key 311-33.0LRCT-ND
1 1
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 430R Yageo RC0402FR-07430RL Digi-Key 311-430LRCT-ND
3 3
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Resistor 47K Yageo RC0402FR-0747KL Digi-Key 311-47.0KLRCT-ND
3 3
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Capacitor 100n Murata GRM155R61A104KA01D Digi-Key 490-1318-1-ND
14 14
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Capacitor 1u Murata GRM155R61A105KE15D Digi-Key 490-3890-1-ND
2 2
0603 (1608 Metric) SMD Capacitor 10u Murata GRM188R60J106ME47D Digi-Key 490-3896-1-ND
1 1
N-Channel MOSFET SOT-23 FDV303N
Fairchild
Semiconductor
FDV303N Digi-Key FDV303NCT-ND
2 2
SMT PCB Test Terminal SMT Harwin S1751-46 Farnell 1022338
1 1 3.5mm Right Angle PCB Jack Socket with
Chassis
KLBR4 Lumberg KLBR4 Farnell 1217016
6 6
0603 (1608 Metric) SMD Inductor 220R TDK MPZ1608S221ATA00 Farnell 1301677
1 1
0603 (1608 Metric) SMD LED ORANGE Kingbright KPG-1608SEKC-T Farnell 1686058
6 6
0402 (1005 Metric) SMD Capacitor 100p Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01D Farnell 2218836
UG-ARD-AUDIO-DA7212
ARD-AUDIO-DA7212 Audio Shield Company confidential
Application note  Revision 1.1 24-Jan-2022
CFR0011-XXX-00 Rev 1 16 of 21              © 2022 Renesas Electronics